
	[bookmark: _Hlk68619258]Greening Chiddingly meeting 
19.30 – Tuesday 25 October 2022 
Village Shop, Muddles Green

Agenda 



	Item 
	Who 

	1. 
	[bookmark: _Hlk76477818]Welcome, introductions and notes of last meeting  
	Dave

	2. 
	Application for Parish Council grant
· Update following Parish Council meeting on 12 October 
	
Mark 

	3. 
	Setting up bank account 
a) To identify the two signatories on the bank account.
b) To resolve that we wish to open an account with Wave Community Bank and in doing so agree to abide by the social object, rules, policies, and procedures of Wave Community Bank.
c) To confirm that the individuals representing our organisation have completed all required personal details and agree to provide identification documentation according to the requirements of Wave Community Bank.
d) To agree that Wave Community Bank will rely on the appointed representatives unless it receives written confirmation of changes to representatives.
e) To resolve to provide Wave Community Bank with the appropriate documents about the group (i.e. a copy of the constitution).
	Dave

	4. 
	Future Farming update 
	Sally 

	5. 
	Future activities for the Group 
· Joint events with Horticultural Society
· School colouring competition - designing a group logo Green Weekend 2023 
· Tour de Chiddingly 2023 
· Link with Community Energy South https://www.communityenergysouth.org/  
	All 

	6. 
	Any Other Business
6.1 December Social Event (instead of a meeting) 
6.2 Proposed 2023 Meeting dates:
· Tues 24 January 2023
· Thurs 23 February 2023
· Tues 28 March 2023 
· Thurs 27 April 2023
· Tues 23 May 2023
· Thurs 29 June 2023
· Tues 25 July 2023 
· Thurs 24 August 2023 
· Tues 26 September 2023 
· Thurs 26 October 2023
· Tues 28 November 2023

	All 

	7. 
	Next meeting 
19.30, Tuesday 29 November – Village Shop, Muddles Green
	

	
	
	



